and recommends the following amendments. The lines referred to are those in the copy of the Engrossed Report, printed under the orders of the Convention of June 20th, 1867:

- 1st. Section 1, line 6, after the word "ballot," insert the words, "who shall receive an annual salary of two thousand five hundred dollars;" same line, strike out the word "whose," and insert the words "and the." Line 7, after the word "office," insert the words, "of the said Comptroller and Treasurer." Line 8, strike out the words, "who shall receive an annual salary of two thousand five hundred dollars." Line 16, after the word "and," where it first occurs, insert the word "until."
- 2d. Section 2, line 17, after the word "make," insert the words, "to the General Assembly;" same line, after the word "and," insert the word "of." Line 19, strike out the words, "of the Legislature."
- 3d. Section 3, line 1, after the word "and," insert the words, "until otherwise prescribed by law." Line 2, after the word "State," strike out the words, "until otherwise provided by law." Line 4, after the word "time," insert the words, "with the approval of the Governor;" same line, after the word "select," strike out the words, "and which selection the Governor shall approve." Line 5, strike out the words "to give," and insert the word "giving." Line 7, for the word "disburse," insert the word "shall." Line 22, before the word "filed," strike out the words "shall be."
- 4th. Section 4, line 2, after the word "monthly," insert the words "in such newspapers as the Governor may direct." Line 4, after the word "thereof," strike out the words "in such newspapers as the Governor may direct."
- 5th. Section 5, line 23, after the word "next," strike out the words "or as soon thereafter as possible (practicable);" and after the word "election," insert the words "or as soon thereafter as practicable." Line 4, after the word "Treasurer," insert the words "shall qualify."
- 6th. Section 6, line 1, strike out the words "in any case wherein" and insert in lieu thereof the words "whenever during the recess of the Legislature;" line 7, after the word "sustained," strike out the remainder of the section, and insert the words "he may suspend such delinquent officer and appoint another in his place until final action be had, as herein provided. In case of such suspension, the Governor shall, within thirty days thereafter, convene the Senate, and with the advice and consent of the Senate, may remove the delinquent officer, and appoint another for the unexpired